Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya

Amdabad, Nandigram, Purba Medinipur, PIN-721650 www.sjmahavidyalaya.in Email: sjmahavidyalaya@gmail.com

Notice No. : SJM/IQAC/1/2019-2020

Date: 08.11.2019

A meeting of the IQAC will be held on 16.11.2019 at 3.00 pm. in the Teacher-in-Charge's chamber to discuss the following agenda-

- 1. Confirmation of the minutes of the previous meeting
- 2. Proposal for conducting 30-hour course in Spoken Sanskrit as Skill Development Programme.
- 3. Proposal for organising AIDS Awareness programme
- 4. To note and approve Action Taken Report
- 5. Miscellaneous

All members are requested to remain present in the meeting.

- 1. Dr. Swapan Kumar Mishra (Principal of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya)
- 2. Sri Amrit Ranjan Acharya (Retired Headmaster)
- 3. Sri Dwijashish Bhoumik (S.J.Institute for Educational Research and Social welfare)
- 4. Dr. Durba Basu (Asst. Prof. of Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya)
- 5. Mrs. Hiya Chatterjee (Asst. Prof. of Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya)
- 6. Sri Subrata Bera (Senior Clerk of Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya)

Brasad Remjan

(Mr. Prasad Ranjan Chakrabarti) IQAC Coordinator

I - Q - A - C Co-orolinator Swamamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya Amdabad, Purba Medinipur - 721650



(Mr. Sanjit Debnath) The Teacher-in-Charge and Chairman

Teacher-in-Charge SWARNAMOYEE JOGENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA Amdabad, Purba Medinipur Pin-721650

মিটিং রেজল্যুশন বহি				
MEETING RESOLUTION BOOK				
মিটিং নং /Meeting No. 🥠 তারিখ /Date ।6 - ৪ - ৫০ - ৫০ - ৫০ - ৫০ - ৫০ - ৫০ - ৫০	উপস্থিত সভ্যগণের নাম NAME OF MEMBERS PRESENT	ञ्चान Place TIC's Chamber मगरा Time उ, ०० pm		
SII. Sanjif Debruth (T.I.C. 212 . Ravad Rojan Chabasanti	े ४। 8. २ । 9.	১৫।15. ১৬।16.		
013. Bagn 814 Amuit ranjan Acharya	So I 10.	59 117.		
15. Daijaarst Bhowick 815. Daijaarst Bhowick 816. Stiya Chaltegee 917 Subort, Ber	' ୪୦.୮୮୮ '୨୧.୮୮2	२८।18. २२।19.		
\$16. Aliya Chatteyee 917 Suborata Bira	२०।13. २४।14.	२० I20.		
	20114.	૨ ১।21.		

Minutes of the Meeting of the IQAC

Date : 16.11.2019 Time : 3.00 pm Venue : Teacher-in-Charge's chamber

The Principal and Chairman of the IQAC takes the chair and welcomes to the newly formed members of the IQAC and the meeting starts.

Agendum-1: Confirmation of the minutes of the previous meeting

Resolution: The resolution of the previous meeting are read and after a brief discussion confirmed.

Agendum-2: Proposal for conducting 30-hour course in Spoken Sanskrit as Skill Development Programme.

Resolution: The Coordinator placed the proposal for organize 30-hour course in "Spoken Sanskrit" as Skill Development Programme, and after a careful discussion it is resolved that the same be organized by the department of Sanskrit on and from 23.12.2019 to 27.12.2019 in collaboration with the IQAC of the college.

Agendum-3: Proposal for organising AIDS Awareness programme

Resolution: Resolved that the AIDS Awareness programme be organized by the NSS Unit-1 & Students' Welfare Committee on 29.11.2019

Agendum-4: To note and approve Action Taken Report Resolution: The following actions were taken:-

SI. No.	Action Taken Report
1.	The Camp has been organised on 30.07.2019
2.	Most of the books have been purchased

Agendum-5: Miscellaneous

Resolution: Since there is no other agendum to be discussed, the meeting comes to an end with a vote of thanks to and from the chair.

urh

Brasad Rayan Chalue

لار (Mr. Prasad Ranjan Chakrabarti) IOAC Coordinator

:

(Mr. Sanjir DeBhath) ATH MAHAVIDYAL The Teacher sina CANPYEE 1005 ATH MAHAVIDYAL The Teacher sina CANPYEE 1005 ATH Chairman Ann 721650

Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya

Amdabad, Nandigram, Purba Medinipur, PIN-721650 www.sjmahavidyalaya.in Email: sjmahavidyalaya@gmail.com

Notice No. : SJM/IQAC/2/2019-2020

Date: 01.04.2020

An urgent online meeting of the IQAC will be held on 01.04.2020 at 7.00 pm. on Googlemeet to discuss the following agenda-

- 1. To commence online classes for students during this current Lockdown period
- 2. Miscellaneous

Google Meet link: https://meet.google.com/bxs-ajnx-mho

All members are requested to remain present in the meeting.

- 1. Dr. Swapan Kumar Mishra (Principal of Mugberia Gangadhar Mahavidyalaya)
- 2. Sri Amrit Ranjan Acharya (Retired Headmaster)
- 3. Sri Dwijashish Bhoumik (S.J.Institute for Educational Research and Social welfare)
- 4. Sri Sanjit Debnath (Asst. Prof. of Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya)
- 5. Dr. Durba Basu (Asst. Prof. of Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya)
- 6. Mrs. Hiya Chatterjee (Asst. Prof. of Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya)
- 7. Sri Subrata Bera (Senior Clerk of Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya)

Brasad Rinjan Chakrabati 01.04.2020

(Mr. Prasad Ranjan Chakrabarti) IQAC Coordinator

I - Q - A - C Co-ordinator Swamamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya Amdabad, Purba Madinipur - 721650



provodal

(Mr. Parimal Mandal) The Teacher-in-Charge and Chairman Teacher-in-Charge SWARNAMOYEE JOGENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA Amdabad, Purba Medinipur Pip-721650

মিটিং রেজল্যুশন বহি				
MEETING RESOLUTION BOOK				
মিটিং নং /Meeting No. 3 তারিখ /Date 01.04.2020 ১ গা. Pyrrowson (TTC)	উপস্থিত সভ্যগণের নাম NAME OF MEMBERS PRESENT	স্থান Place Gidogle Mach সময় Time 7:		
212 Pringed Rin Chakin but 013. Suborata Berra	୬ 9. ୦୦ 10.	১७।16. ১৭।17.		
13. Storranjan Acharya 15. Droyasesh Bhurowo	२२ । 11. २६ । 12.	२८ । 18. २२ । 19.		
917. Higa Chattergie	२०।13. २४।14.	૨૦ I20. ૨১ I21.		

Minutes of the Meeting of the IQAC

Date : 01.04.2020 Time : 7.00 pm Venue : Google Meet

Google Meet link: https://meet.google.com/bxs-ajnx-mho

The Principal and Chairman of the IQAC takes the chair and welcomes to the newly formed members of the IQAC and the meeting starts.

Agendum-3: To commence online classes for students during this current Lockdown period

Resolution: In view of the current pandemic and lockdown situation and the uncertainty regarding resumption of physical classes in the college, the IQAC deems it necessary to begin online classes for the benefit of the students. Each department is requested to create official Whatsapp groups for smooth and effective communication among the teachers and the students. The Teacher-in-Charge is requested to convey this decision to all teachers to discuss the modalities of online classes considering the digital divide among students of the college.

Agendum-5: Miscellaneous

Resolution: Since there is no other agendum to be discussed, the meeting comes to an end with a vote of thanks to and from the chair.

NORANA

Estd.-2014

O.-Amdabac

Dist -Purba

Prarad Regan Chaluabarti

(Mr. Prasad Ranjan Chakrabarti) **IQAC** Coordinator

proval

(Mr. Parimal Mandal) The Teacher-in-Charge and Chairman

Teacher-in-Charge SWARNAMOYEE JOGENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALATA Amdabad, Purba Medinipur Pin-721650